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 

We look forward to welcoming Fr. Charles into our 
parish community on Sunday 7th April.  
 

 
On Fr. Charles’ arrival weekend, this bulletin will    
become a joint edition between all three parishes,    
featuring Mass intentions and news from St Joseph’s, 
St. Cuthbert’s and St. Mary Magdalen’s. The bulletin 
will continued to be prepared and printed by David, 
on site here at St. Joseph’s with copies being             
distributed around all three parishes. Our parish    
website will also change from stjosephs-murton.org.uk 
to seaham-catholics.org.uk combining all three        
parishes in one website 
 

We are happy to feature any news from any of our 
parishes but please ensure all news is with us for print 
for the weekend, by a Wednesday evening at 5:00pm. 
News can be emailed to us at bulletin@stjosephs-
murton.org.uk, until the new email address is set up!  
 

A huge congratulations to Callum Harker and Ellie 
Dawson who were married in St. Joseph’s on Tuesday 
by Fr. Ian Jackson.  We wish them well as they embark 
on this next chapter in their lives! 
 

Kahsiyonna Awamefule who will be Baptised this 
morning. Congratulations and best wishes to the    
family! 
 

 
As the summer comes to a close we hope all in our 
parish community have had a refreshing end to their 
holidays. We look forward to welcoming St. Joseph’s 
staff and children back to school in the coming weeks, 
we hope you have all had a relaxing break!  
 

There is an afternoon tea in St Joseph’s Parish Hall on  
Tuesday 26th August 2pm—4pm. All are welcome to 
attend! Tickets are available from the back of Church 
or at the Sunday morning coffee morning.  

Saturday 9th August  
Anne Marie Cram 23 

Saturday 16th August 
Dianna Richards 37 

The Dobson &  
Richards Families 

August 24th 
 

Father Ronnie Richmond 
August 31st 

stjosephs-murton.org.uk
seaham-catholics.org.uk


  
A = Anniversary | (LD) = Lately Deceased | (DFM) = Deceased Family Members  

 

Sunday 24th August 
 

11.00am                                   
Confessions before Mass 

Dobson and Richards Families 

Coffee in the Parish Hall after Mass 

Monday 25th August 
St Louis or St Joseph of Calansanz 

No Mass today 

Tuesday 26th August 
St Ninian, Bishop 

No Mass today 

Wednesday 27th August 
St Monica 

10:00am Vera & Albert Short 

Thursday 28th August 
St Augustine, Bishop and Doctor  

No Mass Today 

Friday 29th August 
The Beheading of St John the Baptist 

10:00am Maureen & Harry Morris (A) 

Saturday 30th August 
SS Margaret Clitherow, Anne Line & 
Margaret Ward, Martyrs 

No Mass Today 

Sunday 31st August 
 11.00am 

 

12:00pm                      

Confessions before Mass 

The People of the Parish 
 

Baptism - Kahsiyonna Awamefule 

Monday 1st September 
Weekday in Ordinary Time 

No Mass today 

Tuesday 2nd September 
Weekday in Ordinary Time 

No Mass today 

Wednesday 3rd September 
St Gregory the Great, Pope, Doctor 

10:00am Intention of the Priest 

Thursday 4th September 
The Translation of St Cuthbert 

 No Mass Today 

Friday 5th September 
Weekday in Ordinary Time 

10:00am Intention of the Priest 

Saturday 6th September 
Weekday in Ordinary Time 

No Mass Today 

Sunday 7th September 
 

11.00am                                   
Confessions before Mass 

David Bramley 

Coffee in the Parish Hall after Mass 


